ODD-EVEN TO FIGHT POLLUTION STARTS TODAY; ALL NCR SCHOOLS SHUT





(Left) Devotees brave polluted air and Yamuna to worship the Sun god in New Delhi on Sunday, even as youngsters hold a protest march demanding better air in the Capital

Gurugram 486

Study: 40% want

to guit Delhi-NCR

Over 40 per cent residents of

Delhi and NCR want to move

to another city because of

bad air quality while 16 per

cent want to travel during

the period, according to a

survey by LocalCircles.

NHAI fined

₹6.84 crore

The National Highways of

India (NHAI) of India has

been fined ₹6.84 crore for

officials said on Sunday.

situation daily

The Centre reviewed the

situation of worsening air

quality on Sunday with the

governments of Delhi, Haryana

monitor it on a daily basis. PTI

01/11/2019

RINPAS, Kanke, Ranchi

09 माह

नोडल पदाधिकारी ई—प्रोक्युर्मन्ट सेल

and Punjab and said Cabinet

Secretary Rajiv Gauba would

construction activity in

Uttar Pradesh's Agra,

polluting air due to consistent

Centre to monitor

494

As Delhi chokes, sales of air purifiers, masks spike

30–100% rise in demand compared to same period last year: Manufacturers

Indian residential

air purifiers market

projected to grow

at a CAGR of over

29% to ₹275 cr in

2023, says a study

New Delhi, 3 November

s air quality in the A Capital College deteriorate, sale of pre-Capital continues to ventive items like air purifiers and pollution masks have spiked significantly. Firms are observing a 30 to 100 per cent rise in demand compared to the same period last year.

According to the Central Pollution Control Board (CPCB), the national capital's 24-hour average air quality index (AQI) stood at 494 at 4 pm on Sunday, the highest since November 6, 2016, when it was 497.

While Hindware is expecting sale of its air purifiers to double this year, Xiaomi, Blue Star and Daikin, too, are expecting significant rise in sales.

Haier is already observing a spike in demand from markets in Delhi and adjoining regions, that contribute over 80 per cent of the total market volumes.

Rakesh Kaul, president, CEO and whole-time director at Somany Home Innovation, a Hindware group firm, said that over the past three to four years, the degrading air quality and increasing concern towards health issues has fuelled sales of air purifiers and pollution masks in the country.

But with the current situa-

tion in Delhi NCR, there has the heightened demand as a public health emergency is underway in the region, they are also taking measures to ease the purchasing process. Some of the firms are even concerned about dependence on artificial measures like air purifying machines

and masks as lack of any holistic measures to curb air pollution is haunting citizens. Panasonic, for

example, is offering extended warranty and con-

sumer finance options to make purchases affordable, said Sved Moonis Ali Alvi, general manager for air purifier business at the Japanese firm. A Xiaomi spokesperson said the company has set up a dedicated page on its shopping portal for air purifiers and pollution masks.

Management of other firms like Blue Star and Nirvana masks are rather concerned about the unavailability of natural solutions to the growing problem. The deteriorating quality of air that began with fire cracker pollutions on Diwali last week, has now got worse.

B Thiagarajan, joint managbeen a significant growth in the ing director at Blue Star, said air purifier market. Firms are that while installing air purifiers not only focusing on meeting at homes, offices and in cars help in reducing pollution levels inside the premises, it is the ultimate step when no other options are available.

Air purifiers only purify the air inside, which over time the side effects of complete turns toxic with the rising levels of carbon dioxide

Given the spike in demand,

Blue Star is now launching air conditioners with inbuild air purifiers that will suck in fresh air from outside and purify it, at the same time.

Jai Dhar Gupta, proprietor at Nirvana masks, is facing a supply-side constraint given the spike in demand. He is now procuring additional shipment from countries such as China, the US, and Thailand. "Early trends suggest that

this year the growth will be much higher than the past average of 30-40 per cent. With temperature coming down, wind speed is expected to become slower, which will deteriorate the situation," said Gupta, who was an advisor to the Delhi government in the past.

While the masks market is booming, with thousands of betting on trusted brands.

players entering with cheaper products, Gupta said that use of low-quality masks will not help given the severe air quality outside

Kanwaljeet Jawa, managing director and CEO, Daikin India, said that, in the past few years, it has conducted many sessions on air quality at various social and corporate platforms and collaborated with few health oriented organisations to spread awareness on air pollution and its impacts on human health.

Despite growing awareness about the menace, the size of the air purifier market, however, remains miniscule. According to a Assocham-TechSci study, Indian residential air purifiers market is projected to grow at a CAGR of more than 29 per cent from the current level of ₹100 crore (\$14.14 million) to ₹275 crore in 2023.

While the study only considers products from major brands, industry estimates suggest size of the portable air purifier products now stands at ₹180-200 crore, with some 200,000 units sold last year. This, however, industry experts said may grow to ₹240 crore.

According to Jawa, while last year a shift towards unbranded cheaper products was on the rise, this year consumers are

19 flights cancelled, over 550 delayed, 37 diverted in Delhi

New Delhi, 3 November

As many as 37 aircraft operating out of the Indira Gandhi International Airport were diverted due to a severe decline in visibility in the country's Capital city on Sunday. More than 250 departures and 300 arrivals were delayed and 19 thousands of flyers.

Visibility on both runways of the airport dropped to 600 metres from 9 am to 1.30 pm.

"Due to low visibility 37 flights have been diverted to places including Jaipur, Amritsar, and Lucknow, among other cities," said a spokesperson of the Delhi International Airport Limited (DIAL), which operates the Delhi airport and is owned by GMR Infra.

Delhi is India's busiest airport and handles around 1,400 aircraft per day. The cost of diverting an aircraft impacts finances and operations of an airline and points to the impact the air pollution crisis can have on the economy. While diverting an aircraft burns fuel, duty hours of pilots also get extended, posing operational and cash burn issues for firms. Normally, airlines prepare for operations in low-visibility conditions by scheduling capable aircraft and crews in such conditions.

This time, however, the unusual timing of such conditions caught them off guard.

BS SUDOKU

3

"We train a certain number ed the event as unusual, blam-

// AM HOLY

cancelled till 8 pm, affecting MORE BURDEN ON AIRLINES

■ The cost of diverting an aircraft impacts finances of an airline

■ While diverting an aircraft burns fuel, duty hours of crew gets extended, posing operational and cash burn issues for firms

■ IndiGo, Air India plan to

of pilots for operating in lowvisibility conditions. From first week of December, we usually pair them in aircraft operating out of north Indian airports in early morning hours. However, such conditions in the first week of November was not accounted for," an Air India official said.

Saniiv Kapoor, chief commercial officer, Vistara, said, "Lots of disruptions today (Sunday) across airlines due to low visibility at the Delhi airport, unprecedented for this time of the year. It is not fog season yet." Vistara was forced to cancel four flights till 8 pm.

A senior official of the Indian Meteorology Department term-

Very easy:

Solution

PLAY

6

tomorrow

HOW TO

Fill in the grid

so that every

row, every

column and

every 3x3 box

contains the

digits 1 to 9

put pilots trained in low visibility operations in early morning flights for the next two days

■ Airlines will have to train a larger pool of pilots for low visibility operations. The cost of the training is ₹25 lakh per pilot

ing pollutants for deterring rain. 'The particulate matter in the air is obstructing proper rainfall," the IMD official said "The light rain worsened the situation by increasing humidity and helping the pollutants getting more concentrated." The unprecedented change

in weather pattern has forced airlines to rethink crew scheduling. Sources said IndiGo and Air India have decided to put pilots trained in low-visibility operations in early morning flights for the next two days.

What it means is that air lines have to train a larger pool of pilots for low-visibility operations and incur an additional cost — almost ₹25 lakh per pilot.

SOLUTION TO

2886

1 | 7 | 4 | 6 | 9 | 2 | 3 | 5

4 | 9 | 7 | 3 | 2 | 6 | 1 | 8

2 9 8 3 5 1 7 4 6

16|2**|**1|8|5

Form No. INC 26 [Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]
Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the company from one state to another
Before the Central Government (Regional Director, Western Region)

In the matter of Section 13(4) of the Companies Act, 2013 and clause (c of sub-rule 5 of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 AND

In the matter of **NECTOR FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED** having its registered office at "3, 1st Floor, Clark House, Nathalal Parikh Marg,
Colaba, Mumbai -400001", Petitioner
Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to

make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed a the Extra Ordinary General meeting held on 10th Oct, 2019 to enable the Company to change its Registered office from "State of Maharashtra" to the

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change the registered office of the Company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Western Region at the address, EVEREST 5TH FLOOR 100 MARINE DRIVE, MUMBAI - 400002, within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant Company at its 3. 1st Floor, Clark House, Nathalal Parikh Marg, Colaba, Mumbai Mi

For and on behalf of the Applicant NECTOR FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED Date:02.11.2019 **APOORV AGARWAI**

Form No. 14 [See Regulation 33(2)] **NOTICE UNDER RULE 2 OF SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1961** THE DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL

9/10/19 R. C. No. 494 of 2019 Certificate Holde Versus

M/s Sarvottam Industries Ltd. & Ors DEMAND NOTICE

I. M/s Sarvottam Industries Ltd. (formerly known as Sarvottam Agro Industries Ltd.) through ts Director Shri Kushal Chand Khandelwal, having- (a) registered office at 26-B, Vijay Colon Near Stadium Marg Post Office, Narayanpura, Ahmedabad. (b) administrative office at A-13: Subhash Nagar Shopping Centre, Jaipur. (c) factory at village Pungiyas, Merta Road, District Nagaur. 2. Shri Hemant Kabra son of Shri Govind Lal Kabra, Res Shahi Bag, Ahmedabad. 3. Shri Arvind Kabra son of Shri Govind Lal Kabra, Resident of 26 Patel Society, Shahi Bag, Ahmedabad. **4. Shri Kushal Chand Khandelwal** son of Shri Kunda Mal, Merta Oil Mill, Merta City. **5. Shri Nand Kumar Khandelwal** son of Shri Kundan Mal, **(a)** 5 Vasu Karan, Opp. Lotus Flats, Behind Nav Gujarat College, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad. (b) erta Oil Mill, Merta City, District Nagaur. 6. M/s Sarvottam Vegetable Products Ltd. through its Director Rajaram Khandelwal, having, **(a)** registerd office at 6, Vasu Karan, Opp. Lotus Flats, Behind Nav Gujarat College, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad, **(b)** works at E-33, Industrial Area, Merta City. 7. M/s Damodar Oil Mills Pvt. Ltd. through its Director Shri Kailash Chanc Khandewal, having - (a) A-135, Subhash Nagar Shopping Centre, Jaipur. **8**. Adarsh Craft Pack Private Limited through its Director Kailash Chand Peepalwa, having registered office at 5, asu Karan, Opp. Lotus Flats, Behind Nav Gujarat Collage, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad, 9. M/s/ Kamla Craft Pack Pvt. Ltd. through its Director Hemant Kabra, having its office at 6, Vas Karan, Opp. Lotus Flats, Behind Nav Gujarat College, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad, **10. M/s** Baroda Paper Private Limtied through its director Shri Kailash Chand Peepalwa, having 26 Patel Society, Opposite Police Commissioner's office, Shahi Bag, Ahmedabad, 11. M/s Shr Jagdish Leasing and Finance Pvt. Ltd. through its Director Kailash Chand Peepalwa having ts registered office at 26, Patel Society Opp. Police Commissioner's Office, Shahi Bag Ahmedabad, 12. M/s Kabra Investment Pvt. Ltd. through its Director shri Hemant Kabra registered office at 26, Patel society.Opp. Police Commissioner's office Shahi Bag Ahmedabad. 13. Stressed Assets Stabilization Fund, 10th Floor, IDBI Tower, WTC Complex Cuffe Parade, Mumbai-400005 through Dy. General Manager. 14. Edelweiss Assets Reconstruction Company Ltd., 14th Floor, Express Tower Nariman Point, Mumbai-40002

n view of the Recovery Certificate dated 25.6.2019 issued in OA No. 161/2016 passed by Presiding Officer, DRT, Jaipur for an amount of Rs. 64,57,14,510.00 (RC Amount) in words Rs. Sixty Four Crore Fifty Seven Lacs Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Ten Only and interes whereon as per Recovery Certificate is due against you.

. You are hereby called upon to deposit the above sum within 15 days of the receipt of the notice, failing which the recovery shall be made as per rules.

2. You are, hereby ordered to appear before the undersigned on 08.11.2019 at 11:00 AM.

3. In additional to the sum aforesaid, you will be liable to pay: (a) Such interest as is payable for

the period commencing immediately after this notice of the execution proceedings. (b) All costs, charges and expenses incurred in respect of the service of this notice and other process that nay be taken for recovering the amount due Details of Amount in the Recovery Certificate Due Against You

Rs. 64,57,14,510.00 1,53,890.00 2. Cost of Suit 3. Interest from 08.03.2016 to 31.07.2019@10% p.a.(Simple) 4. Amount Recovered after RC Issued (if any) Rs. 21,93,66,025.00 . Total Dues Rs. 86,52,34,425.00 (Seal)

Recovery Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal, Jaipur

ELECTRIFICATION WORK Tender No. 36-KUR-TRD-OT-2019-20

Name of the Work: EXECUTION OF ELECTRIFICATION WORK (OHE WORK SIDING TAKING OFF FROM NTPC LINE AT TAI CHER STATION ON DEPOSIT TERMS Approximate Value : ₹ 2,62,55,024.13, EMD:

₹ 2.81.300/-. Cost of Tender document : Bid submission date & time: upto 1330 hrs. of

15.11.2019. Date & time of opening of enders: at 1530 hrs. of 15.11.2019. Manual offers are not allowed against this

tender and any such manual offer received shall be ignored Complete details & tender documents will be available at website www.ireps.gov.in

Khurda Road

Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer (TRD),

Govt. of Jharkhand Ranchi Institute of Neuro-Psychiatry & Allied Sciences Kanke, Ranchi - 834006 (Ph.:2450303, 2450813)

invited in two bid system (Technical & Price Bid) through e -tendring process only, from competent and eligib le agencies, for a period of

website	, ,
Pre-Bid Conference	07/11/2019
Date of start of Online Bid Submission	10/11/2019
Last Date and time for submission of Bids	23/11/2019, 17.00 P.M.
Opening of bidding	25/11/2019, 12.30 P.M.
Technical Part "A"	20, 11, 2013, 12:00 1::11

For further details, please visit website Letter no. 2898, date 01/11/2019 Director PR 221389 Health Med Edu and

लाख तैंतीस हजार आत

सौ अडतालीस रू0 मात्र

झारखंड सरकार, ब्रामीण विकास विभाग (ब्रा0का0मामले) मुख्य अभियंता का कार्यालय

Family Welfare(19-20)D

Date on publication on

<u>ई-अल्पकालीन पुनर्निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना</u>

1,45,33,848.00

<u>ई--निविदा संख्या:- 90/RI/2019-20/RDD(RWA)/DEOGHAR</u> मुख्य अभियंता, ग्रामीण विकास विभाग(ग्रा०का०मा०), झारखंड, राँची द्वारा निम्न विवरण के अनुसार e-procurement

102, द्वितीय तल्ला, अभियंत्रण भवन, कचहरी रोंड, रांची

पद्धति से निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है। आईहेन्टी फिकेशन कॉल प्राक्कलित राशि (रूपये में) कार्य का नाम संख्या / पैकेज तिथि नं0 संख्या अंक में निकपुर रोड से कोकरी बांध तक पथ व RDD(RWA)

. वेबसाईट में निविदा प्रकाशन की तिथि:— 07.11.2019

DEOGHAR/

. ई—निवेदा प्राप्ति की अंतिम तिथि एवं समयः— 18.11.2019 अपराह्न 5.00 बजे। . जिला नियंत्रण कक्ष, रांची में निविदा शुल्क, अग्रधन की राशि, शपेथ पत्र के मूल प्रति एवं अपलोड किये गये तकनीकी योग्यता दस्तावेज की

एक प्रति जमा करने की तिथि:-19.11.2019 पूर्वाहन 10.00 बजे से अपराहन 3.30 बजे तक। निविदा खोलने की तिथि एवं समयः— 20.11.2019 पूर्वाह्न 11.30 बजे।

सुदृढ़ीकरण कार्य (लं- 5.600 कि0मी0)

. निविदा आमंत्रित करने वाले पदाधिकारी का नाम एवं पताः— मुख्य अभियंता, ग्रामीण विकास विभाग (ग्रा०का०मामले), झारखंड, रांची, 102, द्वितीय तल्ला अभियंत्रण भवन, रांची।

ई—निविदा प्रकोष्ठ का दूरभाष सं0— 0651—2207818 s. निविदा शुल्क भारतीय रटेट बैंक द्वारा निर्गत बैंक ड्राफ्ट के रूप में कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण विकास विभाग (ग्रा०का०मामले), कार्य प्रमंडल, देवघर के पक्ष में भुगतेय होगा जो लौटाया नहीं जायेगा।

विस्तृत जानकारी के लिए वेबसाईट jharkhandtenders.gov.in में देखा जा सकता है। P.R.221346 Rural Work Department(19-20)-D

> झारखांड सरकार ग्रामीण विकास विभाग (ग्रामीण कार्य मामले) मुख्य अभियंता का कार्यालय

102, द्धितीय तल्ला, अभियंत्रण भवन, कचहरी रोड, रांची ई- अल्पकालीन पुनर्निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

ई-निविदा संख्या:- 91/RII/2019-20/RDD(RWA)/DHANBAD मुख्य अभियंता, ग्रामीण विकास विभाग (ग्रा०का०मा०), झारखंड, राँची द्वारा निम्न विवरण के अनुसार e-procurement

	पद्धति से निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है।								
	आईडेन्टी फिकेशन		प्राक्कलित	कार्य	टेण्डर				
क्र0	संख्या / पैकेज	कार्य का नाम	अंक में		समाप्ति	कॉल			
सं0	संख्या		अफ स	अक्षर में	की तिथि	नं0			
	RDD(RWA)/	जी0टी0 रोड निरसा चौक से खड़ापाथर		तीन करोड़ तीन लाख	25 मार्च				
1.	DHANBAD /07/	भाया कलियासोल तक पथ का मरम्मति		छियालीस हजार एक सौ	2020	तुतीय			
	2019-20	कार्य (लं— 15.280 कि0मी0)		पैंसठ रू० मात्र	2020	c			

वेबसाईट में निविदा प्रकाशन की तिथि:— 07 11 2019

ई—निविदा प्राप्ति की अंतिम तिथि एवं समयः— 18.11.2019 अपराह्न 5.00 बजे । जिला नियंत्रण कक्ष, रांची में निविदा शुल्क, अग्रधन की राशि, शपथे पत्र के मूल प्रति एवं अपलोड किये गये तकनीकी योग्यता दस्तावेज की एक प्रति – 19.11.2019 पूर्वाह्न 10.00 बजे से अपराह्न 3.30 बजे तक। निविदा खोलने की तिथि एवं समयः— 20.11.2019 पूर्वाह्न 11.30 बजे । निविदा आमंत्रित करने वाले पदाधिकारी का नाम एवं पताः— मुख्य अभियंता, ग्रामीण विकास विमाग (ग्रा०का०मा०), झारखंड, रांची, 102, द्वितीय

तल्ला अभियंत्रण भवन रांची।

PR 221327 Rural Work Department (19-20)_D

निविदा शुल्क भारतीय स्टेट बैंक द्वारा निर्गत बैंक ड्राफ्ट के रूप में कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण विकास विभाग (ग्रा०का०मा०), कार्य प्रमंडल, धनबाद के पक्ष में भुगतेय होगा जो लौटाया नहीं जायेगा। विस्तृत जानकारी के लिए वेबसाईट jharkhandtenders.gov.in में देखा जा सकता है। नोडल पदाधिकारी

8 | 4 |

LACTOSE (INDIA) LIMITED CIN: L15201GJ1991PLC015186

Regd. Off: Survey No. 6, Village Poicha (Rania), Savli, Baroda, Gujarat - 391780 Tel: 022-24117030/31/32 Fax: 022-24117034 E-mail: lactose@vsnl.com

website: www.lactoseindialimited.com

NOTICE is hereby given that in pursuant to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 which came into effect from 6th November, 2018 for transfer of shares in physical mode wherein the transferor's signature is not available/ a major mismatch occurs in the transferor's signature/ the transferor is not co-operating or no

In connection of the aforesaid circular we wish to inform you that we have received following request from transfered (Buver) and details given below Seller Notice No. | Seller Folio No. | Name of Transferor | No. of Shares | Transferee Name

SN959	002	9561	Anima Das		200	Subc	odh Bala Nanda	
Certificate Details for SN959 as below:								
Certificate No.		Start Dis	tinctive No.	End	Distinctive No.		Shares	
35921-35921		4137861	4137960			100		
47066-47066			4917588		4917687		100	
Seller Notice No.	Seller F	olio No.	Name of Transfe	ror	No. of Shares		Transferee Name	
SN960	000	1920	Jagdish Prasad A	garwa	al 200		Sudha Agarwal	
Certificate Details for SN960 as below:								

Certificate No Start Distinctive No. **End Distinctive No.** Shares 1920-1920 100 24956-24956 3514673 3514772 100 In case any person has any claims in respect of the said shares/any objection(s) for the transfer of such Shares in

favor of the above stated transferee (s), he/she/they should lodge their claim (s) or objection (s) within 30(thirty) days of the date of publication of this notice. If within 30 (thirty) days from the date hereof, no claim is received by the Company in respect of the said shares, transfer will be effected, after due verification of documents The above details are also made available on the website of the Company at www.lactoseindialim website of BSE at www.bseindia.com

For further information/request, the concerned shareholders may contact to the Company Secretary of the Company

contact address is made available on Company's website mentioned below: https://www.lactoseindialimited.com/ investors-relations.php

For, Lactose (India) Limited

Date: 04th November, 2019 Riddhi Sidhpura Place: Mumbai Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Vardhmān Regd. Office: Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana-141 010.

CIN: L51491PB1990PLC019212, PAN: AAACV7602E Website: www.vardhman.com, Email: secretarial.lud@vardhman.com

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2019 (Rs. in Crores

Ended Ended Ended Ended Ended 31st Marc 2019 2018 2019

1	Total Income from Operations	89.46	90.98	123.30	180.44	229.22	416.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	9.18	21.79	17.33	30.97	34.79	46.73
	(before Tax and Exceptional items)						
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	9.18	21.79	17.33	30.97	34.79	46.73
	before tax (after Exceptional items)						
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	10.67	16.79	13.02	27.46	25.34	34.49
	after tax (after Exceptional items)						
5	Total Comprehensive Income for	10.67	16.79	13.02	27.46	25.34	33.65
	the period [Comprising Profit /						
	(Loss) for the period (after tax) and						
	Other Comprehensive Income						
	(after tax)]						
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	80.36	80.36	80.36	80.36	80.36	80.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation						253.29
	Reserve) as shown in the Audited						
	Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-						
	each) (in Rs.) (not annualized):						
	(a) Basic	1.33	2.09	1.62	3.42	3.15	4.29
1	(b) Diluted	1.33	2.09	1.62	3.42	3.15	4.29

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and website of the Company i.e.www.vardhman.com.

For and on behalf of VARDHMAN ACRYLICS LIMITED

B.K. CHOUDHARY Managing Director

Place: Gurugram Date: 02.11.2019